
Department of Music  Skidmore College  

Spring 2001 Events Schedule  
All Events in Filene Recital Hall Unless Otherwise Noted 

  
 

 
Thursday, February 15 7:30 PM  

Piano Master Class with Leonard Hokanson  
 

 
 

Friday, February 16 8:00 PM  
Sterne Virtuoso Series Artist  

Leonard Hokanson  
 

 
 

Saturday, February 17 7:30 PM   
ZuZu's Petals  

Ingrid Gordon (percussion and marimba), and Anthea Kreston (violin and viola), 
performing works by  David Liptak, Roy Harbison, Paul Marquardt, Augusta Reed 

Thomas, Astor Piazzolla and Michael Colgrass  
 

 
 

Friday, February 23 7:30 PM  
Iridescence  

featuring former principal harpist for the Albany Symphony, Karlinda Caldicott, and 
Skidmore faculty, flutist Jan Vinci.  Works by Bach, Petra-Basacopol,  Noon and more  

 
 

 
Friday, March 2 7:00 PM  

Senior Recital by Sarah Nicholson,  flute  
Patricia Hadfield, piano  

Works by Villa-Lobos, Bach, Reinecke, Martin and Copland  
 

 
 

Saturday, March 3 8 PM  
Skidmore College Orchestra  

Anthony Holland, Conductor  
___________________ 



Bernstein:Overture to Candide  
Fantaisie for flute and orchestra  

Flute solo by Concerto Competition winner Matthew Van  Etten  
Chobanian:WORLD PREMIERE of Poem  

Commissioned by Skidmore Orchestra and conducted by Mr. Chobanian  
Bizet:Carmen Suite No. 1  

Wagner:Lohengrin:Prelude to The 3rd Act  
Wagner:Ride of the Valkyries  

_____________________   
$5 general admission, $2 students & sr. citizens 

 
 

Friday, March 23 8 PM  
Faculty recital by pianist Pola Baytelman  

with guest cellist Karmen Schiff, performing works by Beethoven, Schumann, and Chopin  
 

 
 

Sunday, March 25 5 PM  
Senior Recital by Antonia Bruno, soprano 

Michael Clement, piano   
A program of classical, jazz and musical theater 

 

Saturday, March 31 Times Below  

6th Annual Flute Choir Festival  
sponsored by Skidmore College Filene Concert Series and the Empire State Youth Flute 

Choir   
_____________________  

Student Ensembles Concert  2 PM  
Khaner-Vieaux Concert 4:30 PM  

Khaner Master Class 6:30 PM  
_____________________  

$5 general admission;$2 students & sr citizens  

 

Sunday, April 1 5 PM  



Senior Recital by Sinem Varoglu, soprano  
Michael Clement, piano   

Works by Handel, Debussy, Mozart, Satie, Gershwin and more  

 

Friday, April 6 5 PM  

Senior Trumpet Recital by Mike Strange  
Featuring works by Lee Morgan, Miles Davis, Wayne Shorter, Freddie Hubbard and more  

 

Saturday, April 7 2 PM  

Chamber Ensembles Recital  
Gene Marie Green, Winds Coach  
Patrice Malatestinic,  Brass Coach  

 

Saturday, April 7 7:30 PM  

Senior Flute Recital by Melissa Arentshorst  
Patricia Hadfield, piano  

Works by Debussy, Telemann, Doppler, Barber, and Franck  

 

Thursday, April 12 8 PM  

Student Chamber Ensemble  
Meghan O'Connor (violin), Jeff Parker (cello),  

and Amy Kimura (piano)  
Works by Smetana and Joshua Clayton  

 

Friday, April 13 8 PM  

Senior Recital by Christopher Sidoli, tenor  
Michael Clement, piano   

Works by Schubert, Puccini, and Barber  

 



Saturday, April 14 8 PM  

Josiah Hendler  
Josiah Hendler brings his senior project to Falstaffs   

Live performance of electronic dance music presented in a rave-like atmosphere  

  

Wednesday, April 18 8:30 PM  

Brad Mehldau  
* Tickets go on sale to the Skidmore Community March 21 and to the general public April 

4   
_____________________  

$5 general admission;$2 students & sr citizens  

 

Friday, April 20 8 PM  

Senior Piano Recital by Amy Kimura  
Works by Haydn, Prokofiev, Bach, Chopin, and Berg  

 

Saturday, April 21 3 PM  

Senior Guitar Recital by Trevor Healy  
Works by Harrison, Dowland, and Healy  

 

Sunday, April 22 4 PM  

Senior Recital by Noah Opitz, baritone  
Michael Clement, piano  

Works by Handel, Brahms, FaurÈ, Finzi, Flanders, Swann, and more  

 

Sunday, April 22 7:30 PM  

Flute Ensembles Recital  
Jan Vinci, Coach  

 



Monday, April 23 8 PM  

Skidmore Jazz Ensemble  
Mark Vinci, Director  

 

Friday, April 27 7:30 PM  

Small Jazz Ensembles  
John Nazarenko & Chris Brubeck, coaches  

 

Saturday, April 28 3 PM  

Skidmore College Orchestra  
Anthony Holland, Conductor  
________________________  

Beethoven: Egmont Overture  
Symphony No. 3 Eroica  

________________________  
$5 general admission;$2 students & sr citizens  

 

Saturday, April 28 8 PM  

Skidmore Chorus and Vocal Chamber Ensemble  
Andrea Goodman, Conductor  

 

Monday, April 30 8:00 PM  

Performance by West African Drum Ensemble and West African Dance Class  
Yacub Addy, Coach  

Tuesday, May 1 8 PM   

Guitar Ensembles  
Joel Brown, Coach 


